SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 9272/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2012 in LPA No.1073/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEDHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHERDIN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP & Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

Date: 01/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv. Dr. Sushil Gupta,Adv. Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv. Ms. Ankita Chaudhary,Adv. Mr. Y.S. Lohit,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner informs this Court that the petitioner is a 75 year old widow and she has already surrendered the land allotted to her. The above statement is hereby recorded.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com