www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 & 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17715/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2012 in LPA No.1073/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEDHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHERDIN AND ORS Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as petitioner and stay and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Dinkar Kalra,Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary , Adv

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta , Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For State of Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Haryana

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter.

List on next Friday i.e. 17th January, 2014.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]

Court Master Assistant Registrar