ITEM NO.MM-9

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.4-5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32983/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2012 in LPA No.1073/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SMT. BIMLA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHERDIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Suvarna Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Garg, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter along with I.A. Nos.4-5 in S.L.P.(C) No.17715 of 2013, tomorrow (17.01.2014) before the appropriate Bench.

(Chetan Kumar) |Court Master |(Savita Sainani) |Assistant Registrar