v.ecourtsindia.co

w.ecourtsindia.com www.e

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32983/2013

SMT. BIMLA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHERDIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Batra, adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 5 & 6 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.7 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1-4 and 9.

List again on 17.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB