SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32983/2013

SMT. BIMLA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHERDIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Renuka Jumrani, adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The respondent No.7 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2,3, 4 & 9.

List the matter again on 23.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB