

SECTION IV B

Listed on 23.09.2015

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 22
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 32983 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Smt. Bimla Gupta

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Meherdin & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 16.07.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" The respondent No.7 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2,3, 4 & 9.

List the matter again on 23.09.2015."

It is submitted that there are total ten respondents in this matter. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 8 but no one has entered appearance so far. Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama /Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 5. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 7 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed by him so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Advocate has on 01.08.2015 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 but no one has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said respondents so far and Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos.

6 & 10. Counter Affidavit has already been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6 & 10 by earlier Counsel for Respondent No. 6 & 10, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 9 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 9.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip