IVB

www.ecourtsindia.com (s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 32983/20

Petitioner

SMT. BIMLA GUPTA

**VERSUS** 

MEHERDIN & ORS

Respondent

(s)

Date: 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 10 have already filed the counter

affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.7 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.8 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

> Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the

learned

counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order Signature Not Verified

dated 23.9.2015 of this Court in respect of respondent No.9.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.12.09

15:53:05 SCT

Reason:

List again on 15.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG